
BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED 

(A Government of India Enterprise) 
CORPORATE OFFICE 

PERSONNEL BRANCH 

BHARAT SANCHAR MIGAM ITD. 
4 Floor, Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi-110001 

Date: 26.07.2021 
No: BSNLCO-PRII/13/11/2020-PERS-II 

CORRIGENDUM ORDER -2 

Subject: Promotion of JTOs (T) to sDEs (T) in BSNL against 67% seniority-cum- 

fitness quota (Promotion quota) - modification regarding 

The following entries are hereby modified/corrected i.r.o. promotion order of 

JTOS(T) to SDEs(T) issued vide order no. 
BSNLCO-PRII/13/11/2020-PERS-II 

Dated 

08.07.2021. 

Present Modification/Correction 
Name S.No. Sr. No. in HRMS No. 

DOB circle as 
the 

per Promotion DD MM YYYY Promotion 

Order 
Order 

Dated 
Dated 

08.07.21 
08.07.21 

Present Circle may be 

read as CNTX-NE
CNTX-E 200202903 12 1 1972 Naren 

Sutradhar 
21 

GUJ Present Circle may be 
1970 Atul Ratnesh 

Yawatkar 

200205951| 24 4 
2 55 read as ITPC 

TN 
Present Circle may be 

200201959 10 4 1972 Shanthi P 
read as CHTD 

J&K 
Name may be read as 

200202394 26 1975 Arun Udai 
87 Arun Uday Koul 

Koul 

TLNG Present Circle may be 

110 200202194 15 7 1976 N Sunitha 
read as ITPC 

GUJ Present Circle may be 
1975 Amod Gopal 

Ogale 
4 

149 
200206794| 29 

read as MH 

KTK Name may be read as 
1978 Deepthi

Gundimi
254 200204547 Deepti Gundimi 

Name may be read as 
10 1968 Shobha Ram 

Rokde 

GUJ 
324 200205964 4 

8 Shobharam Sharma 

Present Circle may be 

345 200204117 4 11 1977 Selvakumar D TN 
9 read as CHTD 

10 354 20020510516 2 1975| Revathy MH Present Circle may be 

read as KTK 
Narayanan

17 



Date: 26.07.2021 
No: BSNLCO-PRI/13/11/2020-PERS-II 

S.No. Sr. No. in HRMS No. Present Modification/Correc Name 

the DOB circle as tion 

Promotion per 
DD MM YYYY 

Order Promotio 

Dated n Order 

08.07.21 Dated 
08.07.21 

200201244 1 9 1972 Lekhraj Verma PB Present Circle may 
11 355 

be read as RAJ 

GUJ Present Circle may 12 302272 30 9 1972 Awdesh Kutur 391 
be read as CNTX-W 

Name may be read 

as B.M. Chudasama 
13 479 200306035 1 1981 | B. M. Chudasma GUJ 

14 534 200300013 8 1978 Partha Kumar WBTC Name may be read 

Ghosh as Partho Kumar 

Ghosh 
Present Circle may 

15 709 200701410 31| 10 1980 Hemraj BH 
be read as RAJ 

200701159 30 1977 Ashok Kumar CNTX-E Present Circle may 
lb 712 9 

Vaish be read as CNTX-NE 

GUJ Name may be read 1983 Gouswami 
Jiteshgiri V 

767 200600535 12 
as Gauswami 

JiteshgiriV
Present Circle may TLNG 1976 K.V.S. Sanjay 

Kumar 
18 791 200600660 30 8 

be read as ALTTC 

DOB may be read asS 200700914 2 1981 Meena Ramhari GUJ 19 794 

02.07.1981 
200302541 | 27 1979 Edla Rajesh TLNG Present Circle may 20 1006 11 

be read as ALTTC 

TLNG Present Circle may 
1014 200904646 20 6 1985 N Ramesh 21 

be read as ALTTC 

200904065 3 12 1983 Jeevanlal 
Guguloth 

ITPC Present Circle may 
22 1047 

be read as TLNG 

Present Circle may 

be read as ALTTC 
200902000 1980 Raidi Prashanth TLNG 23 1082 4 

24 1123 200900709 11 5 1984 Prakash Rawat HP Present Circle may 

be read as UKD 

1133 200301385 25 1979 Srinath Vasam TLNG Present Circle may 
25 

be read as ALTTC 

26 1161 200102165 14 1980 T Ramesh Chary TLNG Present Circle may 
be read as ALTTC 

2 



No:- BSNLCO-PRI/13/11/2020-PERS-II 
Date: 26.07.2021 

Present Modification/Correction S.No. Sr. No. in HRMS No. Name 

the DOB circle as 

per 
Promotion 

Promotion DD MM YYYY Order 

Dated Order 

08.07.21 Dated 
08.07.21 

27 1197 200900434 1980 Naorem CNTX-E Present Circle may be 

Premkanta read as CNTX-NE 

| Singh 
12 1981 Hari Shankar 

Tiwari 
200902152 30 11 1978 | Pranjal Prateem NETF 

200904903 25 HP Present Circle may be 
28 1199 

read as UP(E) 

Present Circle may be 
9 1207 

Dutta read as CNTX-NE 

200902449 15 12 1978 Trilok Chand BBNW Present Circle may be 
30 1236 

Meena read as BSNL CO 

1984 Riyas.K Present Circle may be 
1359 200900722 25 25 STP 31 

read as KRL 

Present Circle may be 200904499 15 6 1984| Phani Kumar 
Golapalli

KTK 
32 1410 

read as AP 

201000444| 15 6 1982 Mukesh Kumar BSNLCO Present Circle may be 
33 1528 

Arya read as ALTTC 

BBNW Present Circle may be 
200900822 1 1985 Vipin Kumar 

Chahar 
34 1548 

read as BSNL CO 

1559 200902138 10 1 1984 Ramyajit Roy NETF Present Circle may be 
35 

read as CNTX-NE 

Present Circle may be 1986 Rahul Kumar 
Gupta 

MP 
36 1670 200900996 315 

read as CNTX-W 

BBNW Present Circle may be 
1678 200904950 20 11 1981| Ashish Kumar 37 

Karn read as CNTX-N 

200901599 20 2 1984 Amit kumar CNTX-E Present Circle may be 
38 1735 

read as JKD 

1984 Arvind BBNW Present Circle may be 
39 200901823 3 1773 9 

Kushwaha read as BSNL CO 

200502257 1977 Bisevikho Kera NE-I1 HRMS No. may be read as 
40 1800 

200402257 

UPW Present Circle may be 
41 1819 200901337 14 11 1982 | Pankaj Saxena 

read as UP(E) 

CNTX-N Present Circle may be 
1898 200902289 13 11 1981| Vijender Singh 42 read as QA & INSP 

3 



No:- BSNLco-PRIl/13/11/2020-PERS-II Date: 26.07.2021 

S.No. Sr. No. in HRMS No. 
the 

Name Present Modification/Correction 
DOB circle as 

Promotion per DD MM YYYY 
Order Promotion 

Dated Order 
08.07.21 Dated 

08.07.21 
Name may be read as 

Tsetan Namgail 
43 1910 200901691 26 12 J&K 1984 Tsetan 

Namagail 
44 1914 200903065 20 10 1985 Prince CTD Present Circle may be 

Dewangan read as CG 

45 1918 201000689 19 5 1980 Shubhangi BBNW Present Circle may be 

Milind Raut read as MH 

Present Circle may be 1985 Y Bhanu 
Prakash 

46 1987 200905167 30 6 TLNG 
read as ALTTC 

CNTX-E Present Circle may be 1979 MS. Neema 

Ray 
47 1994 200902634 16 

read as STR 

1983 Suhail Ahmad J&K 
Gojri 

Name may be read as 

Suhail Ahmad Gujri 
48 2029 200900912 20 3 

2110 200902087 4 1986 Suresh Babu AP Present Circle may be 
49 

Mamidi read as KTK 

200901157 1 1986 Sonali Saini BBNW Present Circle may be 
50 2124 15 

read as BSNL CO 

2133 200904307 2 5 1982 Subasri V KTK Present Circle may be 
51 

read as CHTD 

Present Circle may be 

52 2299 200903269 26 12 1976 | Arvind Kumar BH 

read as WBTC 

CNTX-E Present Circle may be 200900363 30 8 1979 Luaizakhum 
Tangpua 

53 2317 read as CNTX-NE 

Present Circle may be 200904946 10 4 1983 Shobit 
Sharma 

BBNW 
54 2524 read as UP(W) 

KTK Present Circle may be 
200903569 18 2 1978 Kalaiselvi.k 

55 2576 read as TLNG 

5 1982 Sajith A BBNW Present Circle may be 
56 2607 200904899 31 

read as KRL 

KTK Present Circle may be 
1985 Vikash 

Raushan 
57 2685 200902105 15 2 

read as BH 

4 7 
6107/ 



No: BSNLCO-PRII/13/11/2020-PERS-II 
S. Sr. No. in HRMS No. 

the 

Date: 26.07.2021 
Modification/Correcti Name Present 

DOB 
N 

circle ason 

. Promotio per 
DM YYYY 

n Order 
Promoti 

D M 
Dated 

on 

08.07.21 
Order 
Dated 
08.07.21 

58 2758B 2009021777 1979 Pappula Ganesh KTK 
Present Circle may be 

12 8 

Sar 
read as STR 

59 2765 200901109 28 2 1984 Nilesh Paldiya CNTX-WPresent Circle may be 

read as MP 

60 2780 200901641 3 1 1983 Ancy TJ BBNW Present Circle may be 

read as KRL 

61 2786 200901799 15 1978 Deepti Gupta UPW Present Circle may be 

read as BBNW 

Present Circle may be 
1985 Hebin 

Muhammed 
62 2816 200900894 

KIK 
read as KRL 

BBNW Present Circle may be 

20090397612 7 1983 Manisha Thakur 
63 2819 read as TLNG 

1982 Somnath Mishra | HP 
Present Circle may be 

64 2851 201000184 19 read as JKD 

1983 Chandrashekhar STP 
Meti 

Present Circle may be 

65 2916 200901679 15 read as KTK 

200904512 1 1984 Mallika Lakshmi STR 
Present Circle may be 

66 3003 
Narayana 

read as AP 

Present Circle may be 
1979 Davu Thirupathi 

Reddy 

KTK 
67 3007 200903427 12 read as TLNG 

200902368| 3 3 1983 
Bhagat Heisnam NETF 

Present Circle may be 

68 3049 read as CNTX-NE 

Vasavi R KTK Present Circle may be 

69 3115 200203204 10 8 1978 read as CHTD 

KTK 
Present Circle may be 

201003152 158 Poreddy 1981 
70 3184 Sriharitha 

read as TLNG 

57 



No:- BSNLCO-PRI/13/11/2020-PERS-II 
S.No. Sr. No. in HRMS No. 

the 

Date: 26.07.2021 

Modification/Correction Name Present 
DOB circle as 

Promotion 
DD MMYYYY per 

Order Promoti 

Dated on Order 

08.07.21 Dated 

08.07.21 

71 3186 2010031555 10 | 1984 Srinivasu Penke STR Present Circle may be 

read as AP 

3187 201001921| 182 1987 Vikas Yadav UPW Present Circle may be 

read as UP(E) 

73 3190 201002017 1987 Viplav Ashish BBNW Present Circle may be 
read as BSNL CO 

74 3204 201003140 1988 Rajesh Babu KTK Present Circle may be 

Madhira read as AP 

75 3228 201001667 3 1986 Ankur Garg PB Present Circle may be 
read as CNTX-N 

76 3247 201003124 12 4 1987 Muni Sekhar KTK Present Circle may be 

Perisetla read as AP 

77 3300 20100157o 22 6 1986 Yogesh Kumar BBNW Present Circle may be 

Khurana read as BSNL CO 

78 3315 201002018 5 3 1988 Devi Dayal Singh BBNW Present Circle may be 
read as BSNL CO 

79 3431 201001363 12 6 1988 Vishal Gautam BBNW Present Circle may be 
read as BSNL CO 

3490 201003130 30 7 1988 Kondapalli V.S. KTK Present Circle may be 80 
Kumar read as AP 

81 3494 201002440 1 9 1979 Prem Kumar NETF Present Circle may be 
read as CNTX-NE 

20100263510 7 1983 V Chandrasekhar KTK Present Circle may be 82 3496 
read as ITPC 

83 3501 201003122 1986 P Balaji Reddy KTK Present Circle may be 
read as AP 

3502 201000930 10 11 1986 Sushil Sharma HR Present Circle may be 84 
read as RAJ 

26107/ 

617 



No: BSNLco-PRI/13/11/2020-PERS-II Date: 26.07.2021 

S.No Sr. No. 

in the 

HRMS No. Name Present Modification/Correction 
DOB circle as 

Promoti per DD MMYYYY on Promotio 
Order n Order 
Dated Dated 
08.07.21 08.07.21 

85 3515 201003369 22 1985 Suneetha Present Circle may be read 8 KTK 

Bandi as AP 

86 3556 201002827 1988 Pula Prasad KTK Present Circle may be read 

as AP 

87 3597 201003440 19 8 1987 Esarapu KTK Present Circle may be read 

Naresh as STR 

Kumar 
1985 Juthika 

Gogoi 

88 3603 201003077 20 9 CNTX-E Present Circle may be read 

as Assamn 

89 3615 201002141 23 8 1988 Satish UPW Present Circle may be read 

Kumar as UKD 

Gupta 
1986 Varun 

Medishetty 
90 3644 201002699 13 6 Present Circle may be read MH 

as TLNG 

20100259124 8 Present Circle may be read 91 3645 1986 Annarapu KTK 

Devender as TLNG 

Present Circle may be read 2010032662 4 1987 Bedala 92 3646 KIR 

Revathi as AP 

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority. 

(PRABODH KUMAR SHUKLA) 
Astt.General Manager (Pers.ll) 

Copy to:- 

PPS to CMD BSNL 

2. PS to Director(HR) BSNL 

3. PS to CVO BSNL 

CGMs Circle concerned. 

PGM (Pers)/ Sr.GM (Estt)/GM &CLO (SCT) BSNL C.O. 

AGM (DPC)/ CS to Director (HR) B.S.N.L. C.o. 

Executives concerned through CGMs. 

Guard File/ BSNL Intranet/Order Bundle 

6. 
7. 

8. 

717 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

